
Official Box Score - Final
Ohio Dominican at West Florida
20/26/0206 at Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Ohio Dominican 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 5 8 1 4

West Florida 0 0 1 0 6 0 7 8 0 3

Win: Adams,Brianna Loss: Grau,Emma Save: None.

Ohio Dominican 5 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

13  Massey,Erica LF 4 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
12  Grau,Emma (DH) P 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
5  Irvine,Lilly C 4 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 2
7  Triplett,Addie SS 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
26 Sterling,Kendrick 2B 3 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
4  Plymale,Hannah (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16  Maysonet,Saadie 3B 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0
6  Flores,Lilah RF 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1  Ibarra,Leea CF 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11  Platfoot,Evan 1B 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
8  Lawrentz,Alyvia (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 5 8 3 2 2 18 8 1 4

BATTING

2B: Maysonet (off Adams); Sterling (off Adams).

TB: Maysonet 2; Sterling 3. 2-Out RBI: Massey 2. HBP: Flores. GDP: Maysonet 2.

Team RISP: 4-11.

West Florida 7 (6-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

25 Harmon,Miranda CF 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
3  Fountain,Meg SS 3 1 1 2 0 0 2 2 0 1
9  Harper,Hannah (P) 1B 3 1 1 1 0 1 5 0 0 0
10  Mergen,Nicole (1B) DH 2 1 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0
4  Baughan,Jessie RF 3 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
6  Hayes,Nevaeh LF 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2  Keith,Olivia (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Pippen,Abigail C 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
12  Cornelius,Kyndal 3B 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 0 0
1  Brice,Emma 2B 3 0 1 1 0 0 6 2 0 0
18  Adams,Brianna P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

Totals 26 7 8 7 2 6 21 11 0 3

BATTING

2B: Brice (off Grau); Hayes (off Grau). 3B: Pippen (off Grau); Fountain (off Grau).

TB: Brice 2; Pippen 3; Fountain 3; Hayes 2. 2-Out RBI: Fountain 2; Baughan 2;

Harper.
Team RISP: 6-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Mergen (pGrau/c Irvine) (pLawrentz/c Irvine); Harmon (pGrau/c Irvine)

(pLawrentz/c Irvine).

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Brice 2, Mergen, Cornelius 2, Fountain, Harper).

ODU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

12 Grau,Emma (L) (5.2) 4.2 7 7 2 1 6 22 21 90 60

8  Lawrentz,Alyvia (5.2) 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 6 5 23 13

Totals 6.0 8 7 2 2 6 28 26 113 73

WP: Grau 2; Lawrentz. Inher. Rnrs: Grau 0/2.

GO-FO: Grau 4-3; Lawrentz 2-2.

UWF IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 Adams,Brianna (W) 5.0 4 3 3 1 2 20 17 74 50

9  Harper,Hannah 2.0 4 2 2 1 0 10 9 38 21

Totals 7.0 8 5 5 2 2 30 26 112 71

WP: Harper 3. HB: Adams.

GO-FO: Adams 5-6; Harper 3-2.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:9:55 AM. Duration:2:00.

Attendance:0
Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 35F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Ohio Dominican at West Florida
20/26/0206 at Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Ohio Dominican 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 5 8 1 4

West Florida 0 0 1 0 6 0 7 8 0 3

Ohio Dominican starters:
13/lf/Massey,Erica; 12/p/Grau,Emma; 5/c/Irvine,Lilly; 7/ss/Triplett,Addie; 26/2b/Sterling,Kendrick; 16/3b/Maysonet,Saadie; 6/rf/Flores,Lilah;

1/cf/Ibarra,Leea; 11/1b/Platfoot,Evan;

West Florida starters:
25/cf/Harmon,Miranda; 3/ss/Fountain,Meg; 9/1b/Harper,Hannah; 10/dh/Mergen,Nicole; 4/rf/Baughan,Jessie; 6/lf/Hayes,Nevaeh;

11/c/Pippen,Abigail; 12/3b/Cornelius,Kyndal; 1/2b/Brice,Emma; 18/p/Adams,Brianna;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - ODU batting

Massey,Erica struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS).

Grau,Emma grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 FBFBF).

Irvine,Lilly grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 1st - UWF batting

Harmon,Miranda grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BKB).

Fountain,Meg grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF).

Harper,Hannah struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ODU 0 0 0 0

UWF 0 0 0 0

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - ODU batting

Triplett,Addie singled to second base (3-1 KBBB).

Sterling,Kendrick reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 FFB); Triplett,Addie out at second base, ss to cf to

2b.

Maysonet,Saadie flew into double play in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-0 B); Sterling,Kendrick out

at 1B on the play, 3b to 1b, in a double play.

Bottom of 2nd - UWF batting

Mergen,Nicole struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSFBS).

Baughan,Jessie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB).

Hayes,Nevaeh flied out to lf (1-2 KKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ODU 0 1 0 0

UWF 0 0 0 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - ODU batting

Flores,Lilah walked (3-2 KFBBBB).

Ibarra,Leea sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-0); Flores,Lilah advanced to second base.

Platfoot,Evan lined out to second base (0-1 F).

Massey,Erica lined out to cf (3-2 BFSBFB).

Bottom of 3rd - UWF batting

Pippen,Abigail tripled down the right field line (0-0).

Cornelius,Kyndal struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS).

Brice,Emma doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Pippen,Abigail scored.

Harmon,Miranda singled to third base (2-1 BFB); Brice,Emma out at home, 3b to lf to c.

Harmon,Miranda stole second base.

Fountain,Meg grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KFBFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ODU 0 0 0 1

UWF 1 3 0 1

4th Inning
Top of 4th - ODU batting

Grau,Emma struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS).

Irvine,Lilly lined out to short (2-2 KBKBF).

Triplett,Addie flied out to lf (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 4th - UWF batting

Harper,Hannah lined out to second base (1-0 B).

Mergen,Nicole struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Baughan,Jessie struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ODU 0 0 0 0

UWF 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - ODU batting

Sterling,Kendrick doubled to left center (2-2 FSBFBF).

ODU substitution: Plymale,Hannah pinch running for Sterling,Kendrick.

ODU substitution: Lawrentz,Alyvia replaces at OUT.

Maysonet,Saadie doubled down the right field line, RBI (1-2 BKFF); Plymale,Hannah scored from second base.

Flores,Lilah hit by pitch (1-1 FB).

Ibarra,Leea reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, bunt (0-0); Maysonet,Saadie out at third base, 3b to
ss; Flores,Lilah advanced to second base.

Platfoot,Evan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Flores,Lilah advanced to third base; Ibarra,Leea
advanced to second base.

Massey,Erica singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Flores,Lilah scored; Ibarra,Leea scored from second base;
Massey,Erica advanced to second base on the throw.

Grau,Emma popped up to second base (0-2 FSF).

Bottom of 5th - UWF batting

ODU substitution: Sterling,Kendrick replaces Plymale,Hannah at 2b, batting 5th.

ODU substitution: Lawrentz,Alyvia replaces at OUT.

Hayes,Nevaeh doubled to right center (1-2 FBF).

UWF substitution: Keith,Olivia pinch running for Hayes,Nevaeh.

Keith,Olivia advanced to third base.

Pippen,Abigail struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBFFFS).

Cornelius,Kyndal singled to first base, bunt, RBI (0-1 F); Keith,Olivia scored.

Brice,Emma flied out to rf (1-1 SB).

Harmon,Miranda reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Triplett,Addie (E6) (0-2 KS); Cornelius,Kyndal

advanced to second base.

Fountain,Meg tripled to right center, 2RBI (1-2 BKF); Cornelius,Kyndal scored from second base, unearned;

Harmon,Miranda scored from first base, unearned.

Harper,Hannah singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Fountain,Meg scored, unearned.

Harper,Hannah advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Harper,Hannah advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Mergen,Nicole walked (3-2 BBKBKFB).

ODU position change: Grau,Emma now playing dh from p

ODU substitution: Lawrentz,Alyvia replaces at p.

Mergen,Nicole stole second base.

Baughan,Jessie singled to short, 2RBI (2-2 BBKFF); Harper,Hannah scored, unearned; Mergen,Nicole scored
from second base, unearned.

UWF substitution: Hayes,Nevaeh replaces Keith,Olivia at lf, batting 6th.

Baughan,Jessie advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Hayes,Nevaeh walked (3-0 BBBB).

Pippen,Abigail popped up to third base (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ODU 3 3 0 1

UWF 6 5 1 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - ODU batting

UWF position change: Harper,Hannah now playing p from 1b

UWF position change: Mergen,Nicole now playing 1b from dh

UWF substitution: replaces Adams,Brianna at OUT.

Irvine,Lilly singled to short (2-2 BKBF).

Irvine,Lilly advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Triplett,Addie walked (3-2 BBFBKFB).

Sterling,Kendrick singled down the left field line (0-0); Irvine,Lilly advanced to third base; Triplett,Addie advanced
to second base.

Maysonet,Saadie grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Irvine,Lilly scored; Triplett,Addie
advanced to third base; Sterling,Kendrick out on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play.

Triplett,Addie scored on a wild pitch.

Flores,Lilah popped up to second base (2-1 FBB).

Bottom of 6th - UWF batting

Cornelius,Kyndal grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BSB).

Brice,Emma flied out to cf (0-0).

Harmon,Miranda grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KSBFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ODU 2 2 0 0

UWF 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - ODU batting

Ibarra,Leea grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0).

Platfoot,Evan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBSBB).

Massey,Erica singled to center field (1-0 B).

Massey,Erica advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Grau,Emma singled to right field (3-2 FBKBB); Massey,Erica advanced to third base.

Irvine,Lilly lined out to the pitcher (1-1 FB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ODU 0 2 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Ohio Dominican at West Florida
20/26/0206 at Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, Tenn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Ohio Dominican 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 5 8 1 4

West Florida 0 0 1 0 6 0 7 8 0 3

Ohio Dominican starters:
13/lf/Massey,Erica; 12/p/Grau,Emma; 5/c/Irvine,Lilly; 7/ss/Triplett,Addie; 26/2b/Sterling,Kendrick; 16/3b/Maysonet,Saadie; 6/rf/Flores,Lilah;

1/cf/Ibarra,Leea; 11/1b/Platfoot,Evan;

West Florida starters:
25/cf/Harmon,Miranda; 3/ss/Fountain,Meg; 9/1b/Harper,Hannah; 10/dh/Mergen,Nicole; 4/rf/Baughan,Jessie; 6/lf/Hayes,Nevaeh;

11/c/Pippen,Abigail; 12/3b/Cornelius,Kyndal; 1/2b/Brice,Emma; 18/p/Adams,Brianna;

Bottom of 3rd - UWF batting

Pippen,Abigail tripled down the right field line (0-0).

Cornelius,Kyndal struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS).

Brice,Emma doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Pippen,Abigail scored.

Harmon,Miranda singled to third base (2-1 BFB); Brice,Emma out at home, 3b to lf to c.

Harmon,Miranda stole second base.

Fountain,Meg grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KFBFB).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - ODU batting

Sterling,Kendrick doubled to left center (2-2 FSBFBF).

ODU substitution: Plymale,Hannah pinch running for Sterling,Kendrick.

ODU substitution: Lawrentz,Alyvia replaces at OUT.

Maysonet,Saadie doubled down the right field line, RBI (1-2 BKFF); Plymale,Hannah scored from second base.

Flores,Lilah hit by pitch (1-1 FB).

Ibarra,Leea reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, bunt (0-0); Maysonet,Saadie out at third base, 3b to ss; Flores,Lilah advanced to
second base.

Platfoot,Evan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Flores,Lilah advanced to third base; Ibarra,Leea advanced to second base.

Massey,Erica singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Flores,Lilah scored; Ibarra,Leea scored from second base; Massey,Erica advanced to

second base on the throw.

Grau,Emma popped up to second base (0-2 FSF).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - UWF batting

ODU substitution: Sterling,Kendrick replaces Plymale,Hannah at 2b, batting 5th.

ODU substitution: Lawrentz,Alyvia replaces at OUT.

Hayes,Nevaeh doubled to right center (1-2 FBF).

UWF substitution: Keith,Olivia pinch running for Hayes,Nevaeh.



Keith,Olivia advanced to third base.

Pippen,Abigail struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBFFFS).

Cornelius,Kyndal singled to first base, bunt, RBI (0-1 F); Keith,Olivia scored.

Brice,Emma flied out to rf (1-1 SB).

Harmon,Miranda reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Triplett,Addie (E6) (0-2 KS); Cornelius,Kyndal advanced to second base.

Fountain,Meg tripled to right center, 2RBI (1-2 BKF); Cornelius,Kyndal scored from second base, unearned; Harmon,Miranda scored from

first base, unearned.

Harper,Hannah singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Fountain,Meg scored, unearned.

Harper,Hannah advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Harper,Hannah advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Mergen,Nicole walked (3-2 BBKBKFB).

ODU position change: Grau,Emma now playing dh from p

ODU substitution: Lawrentz,Alyvia replaces at p.

Mergen,Nicole stole second base.

Baughan,Jessie singled to short, 2RBI (2-2 BBKFF); Harper,Hannah scored, unearned; Mergen,Nicole scored from second base, unearned.

UWF substitution: Hayes,Nevaeh replaces Keith,Olivia at lf, batting 6th.

Baughan,Jessie advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Hayes,Nevaeh walked (3-0 BBBB).

Pippen,Abigail popped up to third base (0-1 K).

6 R, 5 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - ODU batting

UWF position change: Harper,Hannah now playing p from 1b

UWF position change: Mergen,Nicole now playing 1b from dh

UWF substitution: replaces Adams,Brianna at OUT.

Irvine,Lilly singled to short (2-2 BKBF).

Irvine,Lilly advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Triplett,Addie walked (3-2 BBFBKFB).

Sterling,Kendrick singled down the left field line (0-0); Irvine,Lilly advanced to third base; Triplett,Addie advanced to second base.

Maysonet,Saadie grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Irvine,Lilly scored; Triplett,Addie advanced to third base;

Sterling,Kendrick out on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play.

Triplett,Addie scored on a wild pitch.

Flores,Lilah popped up to second base (2-1 FBB).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Ohio Dominican at West Florida
20/26/0206 at Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, Tenn.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Ohio Dominican 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 5 8 1 4

West Florida 0 0 1 0 6 0 7 8 0 3

OHIO DOMINICAN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #13 Massey, Erica lf 4 0 2 2

2 #12 Grau, Emma dh 4 0 1 0

3 #5 Irvine, Lilly c 4 1 1 0

4 #7 Triplett, Addie ss 2 1 1 0

5 #26 Sterling, Kendrick
#4 Plymale, Hannah

2b 3

0

0

1

2

0

0

0

6 #16 Maysonet, Saadie 3b 3 0 1 1

7 #6 Flores, Lilah rf 1 1 0 0

8 #1 Ibarra, Leea cf 2 1 0 0

9 #11 Platfoot, Evan 1b 3 0 0 0

Totals 26 5 8 3
Runs 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 5
Hits 0 1 0 0 3 2 2 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 4

ODU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

12 Grau,Emma (L) (5.2) 4.2 7 7 2 1 6 22 21 90 60
8  Lawrentz,Alyvia (5.2) 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 6 5 23 13

Totals 6.0 8 7 2 2 6 28 26 113 73

WP: Grau 2; Lawrentz. Inher. Rnrs: Grau 0/2.

GO-FO: Grau 4-3; Lawrentz 2-2.
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Ohio Dominican at West Florida
20/26/0206 at Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, Tenn.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Ohio Dominican 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 5 8 1 4

West Florida 0 0 1 0 6 0 7 8 0 3

WEST FLORIDA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #25 Harmon, Miranda cf 4 1 1 0

2 #3 Fountain, Meg ss 3 1 1 2

3 #9 Harper, Hannah p 3 1 1 1

4 #10 Mergen, Nicole 1b 2 1 0 0

5 #4 Baughan, Jessie rf 3 0 1 2

6 #6 Hayes, Nevaeh
#2 Keith, Olivia

lf 2

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

7 #11 Pippen, Abigail c 3 1 1 0

8 #12 Cornelius, Kyndal 3b 3 1 1 1

9 #1 Brice, Emma 2b 3 0 1 1

Totals 26 7 8 7
Runs 0 0 1 0 6 0 7
Hits 0 0 3 0 5 0 8
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 0 0 1 0 2 0 3

UWF IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

18 Adams,Brianna (W) 5.0 4 3 3 1 2 20 17 74 50
9  Harper,Hannah 2.0 4 2 2 1 0 10 9 38 21

Totals 7.0 8 5 5 2 2 30 26 112 71

WP: Harper 3. HB: Adams.

GO-FO: Adams 5-6; Harper 3-2.
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